
Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-2022)  

List of Students 

Sr.No. Name Of Student Village MB No O/R 

1 Ambi Tushar Suresh  Kavathesar 7397812781 O.B.C. 

4 Bhise Snehal Vijay  Danoli 7447342814 N.T. 

5 Bhosale Rohit Sudhakar  Kavathesar 9960121364 OPEN 

9 Chougule Srushti Shital  Alate 9322069125 OPEN 

12 Gaikwad Pavan Satish  Korochi  7666686157 OPEN 

23 Jadhav Mahesh Raju Tardal  7666848499 OBC 

24 Jadhav Niranjan Sunil  Hatkanangale  9370949496 OBC 

27 Kachare Rushikesh Ashok Ichalkaranji 9561190710 OPEN 

28 Kadole Akash Mahavir  Alate 7620658101 OPEN 

30 Kamble Darshan Babaso Nej 9960118028 S.C. 

31 Kamble Pranav Ananda  Alate 9049453536 S.C. 

37 Khot Ashutosh Bharat Kumbhoj  9834777415 O.B.C. 

40 Kokare Avadhut Arun Hatkanangale  9359540891 N.T. 

43 Kothalkar Tanmay Tukaram Fulewadi 9075011395 S.C. 

49 Kurukale Adinath Dilip Abdul-lat 7057777075 OPEN 

51 Lohar Ganesh Pundlik Tardal  9156429442 OBC 

57 Mulla Navid Raju  Kabnur  8208251660 OBC 

58 Naik Amruta Rajaram  Birdevawadi  7385041840 N.T. 

59 Naik Aniket Dilip Ichalkaranji 7796028974 S.B.C. 

60 Naik Nishigandha Sanjay Birdevawadi  8788884284 N.T. 

61 Nandiwale Akkatai Sanjay  Tamdalge 8788513255 N.T. 

63 Pandharpole Rushikesh Mahadev Ichalkaranji 8459783549 OPEN 

64 Pathan Tohid Harun Kumbhoj  8080295256 O.B.C. 

67 Patil Omkar Suresh  Ichalkaranji 8380968780 OPEN 

72 Patil Suraj Rajendra  Kavathesar 9604947242 OPEN 

73 Patil Tushar Laxman Kumbhoj  7387321184 OPEN 

74 Pawar Hrish Santosh  Korochi  7756938698 OBC 

77 Potdar Manav Milind  Ichalkaranji 9022562275 O.B.C. 

79 Powar Sumit  Subhash Rui 9370115179 OPEN 

80 Sangave Rohan Ramesh  Tardal  9527356544 OPEN 

83 Shevale Avadhut Ganpati  Kaulge  7020517076 OPEN 

84 Shinde Prathamesh Shivaji Kumbhoj  9623574050 OPEN 

85 Shinde Shubhum Sharad  Tardal  8856998115 OPEN 

86 Shinde Tejaswini Chandrakant Hatkanangale  9370714209 OPEN 

94 Vante Kalyani Babaso  Korochi  8766539843 S.C. 

96 Vasagade Sheta Mahveer Hatkanangale  7410794108 OPEN 



Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-2022)  

General Aptitutde Test for BA-I 
 

Date: 20 October 2021   Time: 11 to 12  Marks: 10 
 

Zmd… 

¶mo½¶ n¶m©¶ {ZdS>m Am{U Ë¶mg‘moa √ hr IyU H$am. 

1. N>ÌnVr {edmOr ‘hmamOm§Àmm amÁ¶m[^foH$..................... ¶m JS>mda Pmbm. 

A. amOJS> ~. nÝhmim H$. àVmnJS> S>. am¶JS 

2. dY©‘mZ ‘hmdra ho ..................... do VrWªH$a hmoV. 

A. 23  ~. 21  H$. 22  S>. 24 

3......................¶mZo {XZo Bbmhr n§WmMr ñWmnZm Ho$br. 

A. ~m~a ~. hþ‘m¶yZ H$. AH$~a S>. Ohm±Jra 

4. ..................... hm ZmPrdmXmMm g§ñWmnH$ hmo¶. 

A. ‘wgmo{bZr ~. {hQ>ba H$. ñQ>°brZ S>. M{M©b 

5. {hamo{e‘m Am{U ZmJmgmH$s.....................¶m{R>H$mUr AmhoV. 

A. MrZ  ~. pìhEVZm‘ H$. OnmZ S>. H§$~mo{S>¶m 

6. OJmVrb n{hbo gmå¶dmXr gaH$ma.....................¶m{R>H$mUr ñWmnZ Pmbo. 

A. A‘o[aH$m ~. OnmZ H$. B§½bS> S>. a{e¶m 

7. ‘hmamîQ´> amÁ¶mMr ñWmnZm.....................¶m gmbr Pmbr. 

A. 1947 ~. 1950 H$. 1955 S>. 1960 

8. AO§R>m boUr.....................¶m {OëhçmV AmhoV. 

A. Ah‘XZJa ~. Ywio  H$. Am¡a§Jm~mX S>. OiJmd 

9......................¶m§Zr AmPmX qhX ’$m¡OoMo ZoV¥Ëd Ho$bo. 

A. ‘m¡bmZm AmPmX ~. dëb^^mB© nQ>ob H$. gw^mfM§Ð ~mog S>. {Q>iH$ 

10.....................¶m§Zr gmVmam ¶oWrb à{VgaH$ma Midi Mmbdbr. 

A. O¶àH$me Zmam¶U ~. ZmZm nmQ>rb H$. dg§VXmXm nmQ>rb S>. aËZmßnUm Hw§$^ma 



Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-2022)  

List of Slow and Advanced Learners based on GAT 

(Based on General Aptitude Test held on 20 October 2021 for BA-I 

SN Name Of Student Village CONTACT O/R 

Result 

of GAT 

Lea

rner 

1 Ambi Tushar Suresh  Kavathesar 7397812781 R 3 S 

4 Bhise Snehal Vijay  Danoli 7447342814 R 9 A 

5 Bhosale Rohit Sudhakar  Kavathesar 9960121364 O 2 S 

9 Chougule Srushti Shital  Alate 9322069125 O 8 A 

12 Gaikwad Pavan Satish  Korochi  7666686157 O 9 A 

23 Jadhav Mahesh Raju Tardal  7666848499 R 4 S 

24 Jadhav Niranjan Sunil  

Hatkanangal

e  9370949496 R 8 A 

27 Kachare Rushikesh Ashok Ichalkaranji 9561190710 O 3 S 

28 Kadole Akash Mahavir  Alate 7620658101 O 9 A 

30 Kamble Darshan Babaso Nej 9960118028 R 1 S 

31 Kamble Pranav Ananda  Alate 9049453536 R 3 S 

37 Khot Ashutosh Bharat Kumbhoj  9834777415 R 3 S 

40 Kokare Avadhut Arun 

Hatkanangal

e  9359540891 R 9 A 

43 Kothalkar Tanmay Tukaram Fulewadi 9075011395 R 2 S 

49 Kurukale Adinath Dilip Abdul-lat 7057777075 O 9 A 

51 Lohar Ganesh Pundlik Tardal  9156429442 R 4 S 

57 Mulla Navid Raju  Kabnur  8208251660 R 9 A 

58 Naik Amruta Rajaram  Birdevawadi  7385041840 R 8 A 

59 Naik Aniket Dilip Ichalkaranji 7796028974 R 1 S 

60 Naik Nishigandha Sanjay Birdevawadi  8788884284 R 8 A 

61 Nandiwale Akkatai Sanjay  Tamdalge 8788513255 R 8 A 

63 

Pandharpole Rushikesh 

Mahadev Ichalkaranji 8459783549 O 9 A 

64 Pathan Tohid Harun Kumbhoj  8080295256 R 9 A 

67 Patil Omkar Suresh  Ichalkaranji 8380968780 O 2 S 

72 Patil Suraj Rajendra  Kavathesar 9604947242 O 4 S 

73 Patil Tushar Laxman Kumbhoj  7387321184 O 9 A 

74 Pawar Hrish Santosh  Korochi  7756938698 R 2 S 

77 Potdar Manav Milind  Ichalkaranji 9022562275 R 0 S 

79 Powar Sumit  Subhash Rui 9370115179 O 8 A 

80 Sangave Rohan Ramesh  Tardal  9527356544 O 8 A 

83 Shevale Avadhut Ganpati  Kaulge  7020517076 O 4 S 

84 Shinde Prathamesh Shivaji Kumbhoj  9623574050 O 8 A 

85 Shinde Shubhum Sharad  Tardal  8856998115 O 8 A 

86 Shinde Tejaswini Chandrakant 

Hatkanangal

e  9370714209 O 2 S 

94 Vante Kalyani Babaso  Korochi  8766539843 R 1 S 

96 Vasagade Sheta Mahveer 

Hatkanangal

e  7410794108 O 8 A 



Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-2022)  

List of Slow Learners based on GAT 

RN 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 

Result 

of GAT Learner 

1 Ambi Tushar Suresh  3 S 

5 Bhosale Rohit Sudhakar  2 S 

23 Jadhav Mahesh Raju 4 S 

27 Kachare Rushikesh Ashok 3 S 

30 Kamble Darshan Babaso 1 S 

31 Kamble Pranav Ananda  3 S 

37 Khot Ashutosh Bharat 3 S 

43 Kothalkar Tanmay Tukaram 2 S 

51 Lohar Ganesh Pundlik 4 S 

59 Naik Aniket Dilip 1 S 

67 Patil Omkar Suresh  2 S 

72 Patil Suraj Rajendra  4 S 

74 Pawar Hrish Santosh  2 S 

77 Potdar Manav Milind  0 S 

83 Shevale Avadhut Ganpati  4 S 

86 Shinde Tejaswini Chandrakant 2 S 

94 Vante Kalyani Babaso  1 S 



Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-22)  

Remedial Coaching for Slow Learners 
 

Topics and Schedule 

Month Topics/Sub topics Learning Outcomes Teaching 
Aids/Tools 

December Introduction to 
Syllabus, dept. 
programs & nature of 
question paper 
1. Sources 
A. Indian Sources 
B. Persian Sources 
C. Foreign Sources 

A. Students aware of the academic 
program 
B. Students learn various sources to 
study Maratha history 

PPT 
Handouts 
Maps 

January 2. Shivaji’s 
Achievement till 
1966 
A. Javali, Afzalkhan 
B. Shahistekhan, sack 

of Surat 
C. Treaty of Purandar 

and Agra Visit 

A. Students learn Shivaji’s relations with 
Adilshahi and Mughals 
B. Students understand the bravery, 
strategic planning of CSM 

PPT 
Handouts 
Maps 

February 3. Coronation and 
Karnatka Expedition 
A. First Coronation 
B. Karnataka 

Expedition 

A. Students understand the need of 
coronation 
B. Students learn CSM’s expedition 
towards south India and his policy 

PPT 
Handouts 
Maps 

February-
March 

4. Maratha War of 
Independence 
A. Sambhaji 
B. Rajaram 
C. Tarabai 

A. Students learn the importance of 
Maratha War of Independence 
B. Students learn the role of rulers as 
well as nobles in the struggle 

PPT 
Handouts 
Maps 

March Practice Test Performance of Students assessed ………. 



Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-22)  

Remedial Coaching for Slow Learners 

Practice Test 
 

Date: 16 March 2022          Time: 11 to 12     Marks: 10 
 

Zmd… 

¶mo½¶ n¶m©¶ {ZdS>m Am{U Ë¶mg‘moa √ hr IyU H$am. 

1. AmkmnÌo ..............¶m§Zr {b{hbr. 

A. ‘ëhma am‘amd {MQ>Urg ~. H¥$îUmOr g^mgX H$. am‘M§Ðn§V A‘mË¶ S>. {ZamOr amdOr  

2...............¶m§À¶m ~{bXmZmZo H$m|S>mUm {H$ë¶mMo Zmd qghJS> Ago nS>bo. 

A. g§VmOr KmoanS>o ~. YZmOr OmYd  H$. CXmOr MìhmU S>. VmZmOr ‘mbwgao 

3...............ho amO‘mVm {OOmD$§Mo OÝ‘ñWmZ hmo¶. 

A. nwUo  ~. Vi~rS>  H$. qgXIoS>amOm  S>. WoD$a 

4...............¶m§Zr Xmg~moY hm J«§W {b{hbm. 

A. EH$ZmW ~. kmZoída H$. am‘Xmg S>. VwH$mam‘ 

5. N>ÌnVr {edmOr ‘hmamOm§À¶m Xþgè¶m amÁ¶{^foH$mMo nm¡amo{hË¶..............¶m§Zr Ho$bo. 

A. JmJm^Å ~. {ZíMbnwar H$. ‘moamon§V S>. Xmgmon§V 

6. Omdir-bT>çmÀ¶m àg§Jr..............¶m§À¶mH$S>o OmdirMm Vm~m hmoVm. 

A. MìhmU ~. ‘moao  H$. OmYd S>. ndma 

7...............¶mbm ‘wJb gm‘«mÁ¶mMo ZmH$ åhUV. 

A. h¡Ðm~mX ~. {dOmnya H$. Ah‘XZJa S>. gyaV 

8...............darb N>mnm, ho J{Z‘r H$mì¶mMo CËH¥$îR> CXmhaU hmo¶. 

A. em{hñVoImZ  ~. ~hmXÿaImZ H$. {XboaImZ S>. aU‘ñVImZ 

9. nwa§Xa doT>çmV..............hm ‘wJbm§Mm goZmnVr hmoVm. 

A. {gÔr ¶mHy$V  ~. {‘Pm©amOo O¶qgJ H$. ‘mZqgJ S>. ~hmXÿaImZ 

10. ..............¶m§Zr ‘amR>m ñdmV§Í¶¶wÜXmÀ¶m n{hë¶m Q>ßß¶mV ‘amR>çm§Mo ZoV¥Ëd Ho$bo. 

A. g§^mOr ‘hmamO ~. amOmam‘ ‘hmamO H$. Vmam~mB© S>. {edmOr ‘hmamO 

 



Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-22)  

Remedial Coaching for Slow Learners 

Result of Practice Test 

Sr.No. NAME OF THE STUDENT 

Result 

of GAT 

Result of 

Practice 

Test 

1 Ambi Tushar Suresh  3 8 

5 Bhosale Rohit Sudhakar  2 7 

23 Jadhav Mahesh Raju 4 7 

27 Kachare Rushikesh Ashok 3 7 

30 Kamble Darshan Babaso 1 8 

31 Kamble Pranav Ananda  3 9 

37 Khot Ashutosh Bharat 3 6 

43 Kothalkar Tanmay Tukaram 2 6 

51 Lohar Ganesh Pundlik 4 7 

59 Naik Aniket Dilip 1 8 

67 Patil Omkar Suresh  2 6 

72 Patil Suraj Rajendra  4 10 

74 Pawar Hrish Santosh  2 10 

77 Potdar Manav Milind  0 10 

83 Shevale Avadhut Ganpati  4 9 

86 Shinde Tejaswini Chandrakant 2 8 

94 Vante Kalyani Babaso  1 8 



Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, 

Commerce and Science College, 

Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-22)  

Foundation Course for Slow Learners 



Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-2022)  

List of Slow Learners based on GAT 

RN 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 

Result 

of GAT Learner 

1 Ambi Tushar Suresh  3 S 

5 Bhosale Rohit Sudhakar  2 S 

23 Jadhav Mahesh Raju 4 S 

27 Kachare Rushikesh Ashok 3 S 

30 Kamble Darshan Babaso 1 S 

31 Kamble Pranav Ananda  3 S 

37 Khot Ashutosh Bharat 3 S 

43 Kothalkar Tanmay Tukaram 2 S 

51 Lohar Ganesh Pundlik 4 S 

59 Naik Aniket Dilip 1 S 

67 Patil Omkar Suresh  2 S 

72 Patil Suraj Rajendra  4 S 

74 Pawar Hrish Santosh  2 S 

77 Potdar Manav Milind  0 S 

83 Shevale Avadhut Ganpati  4 S 

86 Shinde Tejaswini Chandrakant 2 S 

94 Vante Kalyani Babaso  1 S 



Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-22)  

Foundation Course for Slow Learners 

 

 
Syllabus 

 
Unit 1  What is History? 

   A. Defination of history 

   B. Types of History 

   C. Sources of History 

 

Unit 2  History and our life 

   A. History: Human and National Values 

   B. History as our guide 

   C. Career Oportunities in history 

 

Unit 3  Our Freedom Struggle 

   A. Lokmany Tilak 

   B. Mahatma Gandhi 

   C. Subhashchandra Bose 

 

Unit 4  Social and Religious Reform 

   A. Raja Rammohan Roy 

   B. Mahatma Phule 

   C. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

 



Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-22)  

Foundation Course for Slow Learners 
Practice Test 

 
Date: 23 March 2022          Time: 11 to 12    Marks: 10 
 

Zmd… 

¶mo½¶ n¶m©¶ {ZdS>m Am{U Ë¶mg‘moa √ hr IyU H$am. 

1.àË¶oH$ B{Vhmg hm g‘H$mbrZ B{Vhmg AgVmo ho ..............¶m§Zr åhUbo. 

A. Q>m°¶§~r ~. H$mb© ‘m³g© H$. H«$mogo S>. amD$g 

2. AemoH$mMo ^maVmVrb {ebmboI..............¶m {bnr‘Ü¶o AmhoV. 

A. ImamoîQ>́r ~. Aao‘mB©H$ H$. XodZmJar S>. ~«mh²‘r 

3. Abmhm~mX ¶oWo..............Mr àeñVr H$moabobr Amho. 

A. g‘wÐJwá ~. M§ÐJwá H$. ñH§$XJwá S>. Hw$‘maJwá 

4...............¶m§À¶m ZmÊ¶m§da AmoìhaH$moQ> d C§M Q>monr KmVboë¶m amOmMo {MÌ AgVo. 

A. ‘m¡¶©  ~. gmVdmhZ H$. Hw$emU S>. Jwá 

5. OJà{gÜX H¡$bmg boUo..............¶m{R>H$mUr Amho. 

A. AO§R>m ~. {nViImoa H$. H$mb} S>. Doéi 

6. ..............¶m§Zr ‘§S>mbo ¶oWo ghm df} Vwé§Jdmg ^moJbm. 

A. bmoH$‘mÝ¶ {Q>iH$ ~. ‘hmË‘m Jm§Yr  H$. gaXma nQ>ob  S>. ‘m¡bmZm AmPmX 

7. ‘hmË‘m Jm§Yr ¶m§Zr ..............hm J«§W {b{hbm. 

A. JrVmahñ¶  ~. AmZ§X‘R>  H$. ‘°{PZrMo M[aÌ S>. ‘mPo gË¶mMo à¶moJ 

8. ..............¶m§Zr, {~«{Q>e§mda, OnmZÀ¶m ‘XVrZo bîH$ar AmH«$‘U Ho$bo. 

A. Iw{Xam‘ ~mog ~. ^JVqgJ  H$. gaXma nQ>ob  S>. ZoVmOr gw^mfM§Ð ~mog 

9...............¶m§Zr g§dmXH$m¡‘wXr ho d¥ËVnÌ H$mT>bo. 

A. ~§{H$‘M§Ð ~. amOmam‘‘mohZam°¶ H$. AaqdX Kmof  S>. C‘oeM§Ð ~°ZOu 

10. S>m°. ~m~mgmho~ Am§~oS>H$a ¶m§Zr..............ho d¥ËVnÌ H$mT>bo. 

A. Ho$gar ~. ~{hîH¥$V ^maV H$. {XZ~§Yy  S>. ¶§J B§{S>¶m 



Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce and Science College, Hatkanangale 

Dept. of History (2021-22)  

Foundation Course for Slow Learners 

Result of Practice Test 

Sr.No. NAME OF THE STUDENT 

Result of 

GAT 

Result of 

Practice Test 

1 Ambi Tushar Suresh  3 7 

5 Bhosale Rohit Sudhakar  2 9 

23 Jadhav Mahesh Raju 4 8 

27 Kachare Rushikesh Ashok 3 9 

30 Kamble Darshan Babaso 1 6 

31 Kamble Pranav Ananda  3 7 

37 Khot Ashutosh Bharat 3 8 

43 Kothalkar Tanmay Tukaram 2 7 

51 Lohar Ganesh Pundlik 4 9 

59 Naik Aniket Dilip 1 7 

67 Patil Omkar Suresh  2 7 

72 Patil Suraj Rajendra  4 8 

74 Pawar Hrish Santosh  2 10 

77 Potdar Manav Milind  0 10 

83 Shevale Avadhut Ganpati  4 8 

86 Shinde Tejaswini Chandrakant 2 8 

94 Vante Kalyani Babaso  1 9 


